# CH \$1840.00 35154

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM545253

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	2

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HMP Communications, LLC		10/08/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent	
Street Address:	Middle Market Servicing, 10 South Dearborn	
Internal Address:	Floor L2, Suite IL1-1145, Attn: Omolola Eneh	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60603-2300	
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 73**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3515434	ANNALS OF LONG-TERM CARE	
Registration Number:	3504237	CATH LAB DIGEST	
Registration Number:	3504618	CATH LAB DIGEST	
Registration Number:	3613418	CATHLABLIVE	
Registration Number:	0737576	CONSULTANT	
Registration Number:	3138227	CONSULTANT FOR PEDIATRICIANS	
Registration Number:	3968122	THE DERMATOLOGIST	
Registration Number:	3338602	EMS	
Registration Number:	4057447	EMS WORLD	
Registration Number:	3515431	EP LAB DIGEST	
Registration Number:	3447755	EP LAB DIGEST	
Registration Number:	4049536	EPLABLIVE	
Registration Number:	3025068	FIRST REPORT	
Registration Number:	2386524	FIRST REPORT	
Registration Number:	3901820	FIRST REPORT MANAGED CARE	
Registration Number:	5251870	FORMULARY FRONTLINES	
Registration Number:	5192304	FORMULARY FRONTLINES	
		TRADEMARK	

900519383 REEL: 006771 FRAME: 0950

HADLMAIN

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5525953	HMP	
Registration Number:	5525954	HMP	
Registration Number:	5525955	HMP	
Registration Number:	5542128	HMP	
Registration Number:	5525958	HMP	
Registration Number:	5542129	HMP	
Registration Number:	3221442	HMP COMMUNICATIONS	
Registration Number:	5607938	HMP HEALTHCARE MADE PRACTICAL	
Registration Number:	5525956	HMP HEALTHCARE MADE PRACTICAL	
Registration Number:	5525957	HMP HEALTHCARE MADE PRACTICAL	
Registration Number:	3670316		
Registration Number:	4961830	IHEXECUTIVE	
Registration Number:	4570196	INTEGRATED HEALTHCARE DELIVERY	
Registration Number:	4704399	INTERVENTIONAL ONCOLOGY 360°	
Registration Number:	5396772	JCP	
Registration Number:	5037362	JCP	
Registration Number:	5037363	JCP	
Registration Number:	5794195	JIC	
Registration Number:	5794197	JIC	
Registration Number:	4924584	JOURNAL OF CLINICAL PATHWAYS	
Registration Number:	4924585	JOURNAL OF CLINICAL PATHWAYS	
Registration Number:	3282979	THE JOURNAL OF INVASIVE CARDIOLOGY	
Registration Number:	5242395	MANAGED HEALTH CARE CONNECT	
Registration Number:	4770631	NUTRITION411	
Registration Number:	5341654	ONCOLOGY NEWSWATCH	
Registration Number:	3504265	OSTOMYWOUND MANAGEMENT	
Registration Number:	3567395	OWM	
Registration Number:	3778804	PODIATRYLIVE	
Registration Number:	3460208	PODIATRY TODAY	
Registration Number:	3419474	TODAY'S WOUND CLINIC	
Registration Number:	5217159	TRANSRADIAL UNIVERSITY	
Registration Number:	3661623	VASCULARLIVE	
Registration Number:	4915439	VASCULAR DISEASE MANAGEMENT	
Registration Number:	2983295	WHAT'S THE "TAKE HOME"?	
Registration Number:	3455207	WHAT'S THE "TAKE HOME"?	
Registration Number:	4497219	WHAT'S YOUR DIAGNOSIS?	
Registration Number:	4584594	WHAT'S YOUR DIAGNOSIS?	
Registration Number:	5796279	WOUND CARE LEARNING NETWORK	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4586289	WOUND CERTIFICATION PREP COURSE
Registration Number:	3769510	WOUND CLINIC BUSINESS
Registration Number:	5771714	WOUND MANAGEMENT & PREVENTION
Registration Number:	5771715	WOUND MANAGEMENT & PREVENTION
Registration Number:	3156621	WOUNDS
Registration Number:	4044913	WOUNDS360°
Serial Number:	88311567	CONSULTANT360
Serial Number:	88309996	CONSULTANTLIVE
Serial Number:	88310006	CONSULTANTLIVE
Serial Number:	88310010	CONSULTANTLIVE
Serial Number:	88630207	HEOR FIRST REPORT
Serial Number:	88630187	HEOR FIRST REPORT
Serial Number:	87690977	HMP GLOBAL
Serial Number:	87690983	HMP GLOBAL
Serial Number:	87690990	HMP GLOBAL
Serial Number:	88593478	VETERANS HEALTH TODAY
Serial Number:	88593473	VETERANS HEALTH TODAY
Serial Number:	88593467	VETERANS HEALTH TODAY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4045818330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 404-581-8275

Email: srbrown@jonesday.com
Correspondent Name: Sidney R. Brown, Jones Day
Address Line 1: 1420 Peachtree Street, NE

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sidney R. Brown
SIGNATURE:	/Sidney R. Brown/
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 14**

source=HMP - Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=HMP - Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=HMP - Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=HMP - Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=HMP - Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif source=HMP - Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif source=HMP - Trademark Security Agreement#page7.tif source=HMP - Trademark Security Agreement#page8.tif

#### TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of October 8, 2019 (this "<u>Agreement</u>"), is made by each of the entities listed on the signature pages hereof (each a "<u>Grantor</u>" and, collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>"), in favor of JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent (in such capacity and together with its successors and permitted assigns in such capacity, the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>") for the Lenders and the other Secured Parties.

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of October 8, 2019 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among HMP COMMUNICATIONS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, NACCME, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and IMEDEX, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, HMP ACQUISITION HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, HMP COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, the other Loan Parties party thereto, the Lenders party thereto, and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent (together with the Lenders, collectively, the "Secured Parties");

WHEREAS, each of the Grantors is party to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of October 8, 2019 (as the same may be amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, pursuant to which the Grantors are required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement;

- NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Lenders and the Administrative Agent to enter into the Credit Agreement and to induce the Lenders to make their respective extensions of credit to the Borrowers upon the terms and subject to the conditions thereunder, each Grantor hereby agrees with the Administrative Agent as follows:
- Section 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Security Agreement.
- Section 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral</u>. Each Grantor, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Secured Obligations of such Grantor, hereby pledges and grants to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in the following Collateral of such Grantor (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):
- (a) all of its Trademarks and all IP Licenses providing for the grant by or to such Grantor of any right under any Trademark, including those referred to on Schedule 1 hereto;
  - (b) all renewals of the foregoing;
  - (c) all goodwill associated therewith; and
- (d) all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof. Notwithstanding the foregoing, there shall be no security interest or Lien on any U.S. Trademark application that is filed on an "intent-to-use" basis (until such time as a statement of use or amendment to allege use is filed with respect to such application and duly accepted by the United States Patent and Trademark Office).

NAI-1509231031v2

Notwithstanding the foregoing, there shall be no security interest or Lien on any Intellectual Property if the grant of a Lien on or security interest in such Intellectual Property is prohibited by law or would result in the abandonment, impairment, cancellation or voiding of any right, title or interest in such Intellectual Property.

- Section 3. Pledge and Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, pursuant to the Security Agreement, and each Grantor hereby acknowledges and agrees that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference, *mutatis mutandis*, as if fully set forth herein, and the parties hereto agree to such terms. In the event that any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement conflicts with any provision of the Security Agreement, the Security Agreement shall govern.
- Section 4. <u>Grantor Remains Liable</u>. Each Grantor hereby agrees that, anything herein to the contrary notwithstanding, such Grantor shall retain full and complete responsibility for the prosecution, defense, enforcement or any other actions it deems necessary or desirable in connection with their Trademarks subject to a security interest hereunder.
- Section 5. <u>Recordation</u>. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office record this Trademark Security Agreement.
- Section 6. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed by one or more of the parties to this Agreement on any number of separate counterparts (including by telecopy), and all of said counterparts taken together shall be deemed to constitute one and the same instrument. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page of this Agreement by facsimile or other electronic transmission (including PDF or TIFF format) shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Agreement.
- Section 7. Governing Law. THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE INTERNAL LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, BUT GIVING EFFECT TO FEDERAL LAWS APPLICABLE TO NATIONAL BANKS. In addition, the provisions of Sections 7.17 and 7.18 of the Security Agreement are hereby incorporated herein by reference and shall apply to this Agreement, *mutatis mutandis*, with the same force and effect as if fully set forth herein and the parties hereto agree to such terms.
- Section 8. <u>Loan Document</u>. This Agreement constitutes a "Loan Document" under and as defined in the Credit Agreement and is subject to the terms and provisions therein regarding Loan Documents.

(Signature pages follow)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

# HMP COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

By:\_\_

Name: Jeffrey Hengessy

Title: Chief Executive Officer

NACCME, LLC

Name: Jeffrey Hennessy

Title: Chief Executive Officer

IMEDEX, LLC

By:

Name: Jeffrey Hennessy

Title: President and Secretary

CME, LLC

By:

Name: Jeffrey Hennessy

Title: Chief Executive Officer

[JPMC/HMP - Trademark Security Agreement]

Accepted by:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent,

Name: Kiefer Hotek Title: Authorized Officer

[JPMC/HMP - Trademark Security Agreement]

## SCHEDULE I TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

### 1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

## **CME LLC - U.S. Trademark Registrations:**

	<u>MARK</u>	REG. DATE; REG. NO.
1.	"PSYCH CONGRESS"	11/26/2013; 4,441,615
2.	"PSYCH CONGRESS NETWORK"	11/26/2013; 4,441,616
3.	"PSYCH CONGRESS ON-DEMAND"	06/22/2010; 3,808,693
4.	"PSYCH CONGRESS TRAUMA INSTITUTE"	03/24/2015; 4,709,766
5.	"U.S. PSYCHIATRIC & MENTAL HEALTH CONGRESS"	02/17/2004; 2,815,874

# HMP COMMUNICATIONS, LLC - U.S. Trademark Registrations:

	<u>MARK</u>	REG. DATE; REG. NO.
1.	"ANNALS OF LONG-TERM CARE"	10/14/2008; 3,515,434
2.	"CATH LAB DIGEST"	09/23/2008; 3,504,237
3.	"CATH LAB DIGEST" [and Design]  Cath Lab Digest	09/23/2008; 3,504,618
4.	"CATHLABLIVE	04/28/2009; 3,613,418
5.	"CONSULTANT"	09/11/1962; 737,576
6.	"CONSULTANT FOR PEDIATRICIANS"	09/05/2006; 3,138,227
7.	"THE DERMATOLOGIST" [and Design]  dermatologist	05/24/2011; 3,968,122

	<u>MARK</u>	REG. DATE; REG. NO.
	"EMS" [Stylized]	
8.		11/20/2007; 3,338,602
9.	"EMS WORLD"	11/15/2011; 4,057,447
10.	"EP LAB DIGEST"	10/14/2008; 3,515,431
11.	"EP LAB DIGEST" [and Design]  EPLAB DIGEST	06/17/2008; 3,447,755
12.	"EPLABLIVE	11/01/2011; 4,049,536
13.	"FIRST REPORT"	12/13/2005; 3,025,068
14.	"FIRST REPORT"	09/12/2000; 2,386,524
15.	"FIRST REPORT MANAGED CARE"	01/04/2011; 3,901,820
16.	"FORMULARY FRONTLINES"	07/25/2017; 5,251,870
17.	"FORMULARY FRONTLINES"	04/25/2017; 5,192,304
18.	"HMP"	07/24/2018; 5,525,953
19.	"HMP"	07/24/2018; 5,525,954
20.	"HMP"	07/24/2018; 5,525,955
21.	"HMP" [Stylized]	08/14/2018; 5,542,128
22.	"HMP" [Stylized]	07/24/2018; 5,525,958
23.	"HMP" [Stylized]	08/14/2018;

	<u>MARK</u>	REG. DATE; REG. NO.
	HMP	5,542,129
24.	"HMP COMMUNICATIONS"	03/27/2007; 3,221,442
25.	"HMP HEALTHCARE MADE PRACTICAL"	11/13/2018; 5,607,938
26.	"HMP HEALTHCARE MADE PRACTICAL"	07/24/2018; 5,525,956
27.	"HMP HEALTHCARE MADE PRACTICAL"	07/24/2018; 5,525,957
28.	HMP Logo	08/18/2009; 3,670,316
29.	"IHEXECUTIVE"	05/17/2016; 4,961,830
30.	"INTEGRATED HEALTHCARE DELIVERY"	07/15/2014; 4,570,196
31.	"INTERVENTIONAL ONCOLOGY 360°"	03/17/2015; 4,704,399
32.	"JCP"	02/06/2018; 5,396,772
33.	"JCP"	09/06/2016; 5,037,362
34.	"JCP"	09/06/2016; 5,037,363
35.	"ЛС"	07/02/2019; 5,794,195
36.	"JIC" [and Design]	07/02/2019; 5,794,197
37.	"JOURNAL OF CLINICAL PATHWAYS"	03/22/2016; 4,924,584
38.	"JOURNAL OF CLINICAL PATHWAYS"	03/22/2016; 4,924,585
39.	"THE JOURNAL OF INVASIVE CARDIOLOGY"	08/21/2007; 3,282,979

	MARK	REG. DATE; REG. NO.
40.	"MANAGED HEALTH CARE CONNECT"	07/11/2017; 5,242,395
41.	"NUTRITION411"	07/07/2015; 4,770,631
42.	"ONCOLOGY NEWSWATCH"	11/21/2017; 5,341,654
43.	"OSTOMYWOUND MANAGEMENT"	09/23/2008; 3,504,265
44.	"OWM"	01/27/2009; 3,567,395
45.	"PODIATRYLIVE"	04/20/2010; 3,778,804
46.	"PODIATRY TODAY"	07/08/2008; 3,460,208
47.	"TODAY'S WOUND CLINIC"	04/29/2008; 3,419,474
48.	"TRANSRADIAL UNIVERSITY"	06/06/2017; 5,217,159
49.	"VASCULARLIVE"	07/28/2009; 3,661,623
50.	"VASCULAR DISEASE MANAGEMENT"	03/08/2016; 4,915,439
51.	"WHAT'S THE 'TAKE HOME'?"	08/09/2005; 2,983,295
52.	"WHAT'S THE 'TAKE HOME'?"	06/24/2008; 3,455,207
53.	"WHAT'S YOUR DIAGNOSIS?"	03/18/2014; 4,497,219
54.	"WHAT'S YOUR DIAGNOSIS?"	08/12/2014; 4,584,594
55.	"WOUND CARE LEARNING NETWORK"	07/02/2019; 5,796,279
56.	"WOUND CERTIFICATION PREP COURSE"	08/12/2014; 4,586,289
57.	"WOUND CLINIC BUSINESS"	03/30/2010; 3,769,510
58.	"WOUND MANAGEMENT & PREVENTION"	06/04/2019; 5,771,714
59.	"WOUND MANAGEMENT & PREVENTION"	06/04/2019; 5,771,715

	<u>MARK</u>	REG. DATE; REG. NO.
60.	"WOUNDS"	10/17/2006; 3,156,621
61.	"WOUNDS360°"	10/25/2011; 4,044,913

# IMEDEX, LLC - U.S. Trademark Registrations:

	<u>MARK</u>	REG. DATE; REG. NO.
1.	[Open Book Design Mark]	06/30/2009; 3,647,972
2.	"ADVANCES IN INFLAMMATORY BOWEL DISEASES"	07/24/2018; 5,526,512
3.	"AIBD"	02/20/2018; 5,407,118
4.	"AIBD" [and Design]	02/20/2018; 5,407,119
5.	"EDUCATION IS THE BEST MEDICINE"	05/24/2005; 2,954,684
6.	"IMEDEX"	03/28/2000; 2,334,322
7.	"IMEDEX" [and Open Book Design]  Imedex	06/30/2009; 3,647,971
8.	"INTERNATIONAL CONGRESS ON MYELOPROLIFERATIVE DISEASES AND MYELODYSPLASTIC SYNDROMES"	07/02/2013; 4,362,585
9.	"WORLD CONGRESS ON GASTROINTESTINAL CANCER"	10/12/2004; 2,893,996

# NACCME, LLC - U.S. Trademark Registrations:

		REG. DATE;
	<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.
1.	[Semi-Circle Diamond Design]	05/07/2019; 5,747,090
2.	"ADDICTION PROFESSIONAL"	11/13/2012; 4,243,769
3.	"AMPUTATION PREVENTION SYMPOSIUM"	08/18/2015; 4,797,083
4.	"BEHAVIORAL HEALTHCARE"	11/13/2012; 4,243,770
5.	"BEHAVIORIAL HEALTHCARE EXECUTIVE" [and Design]  Behavioral Healthcare EXECUTIVE	12/19/2017; 5,361,297
6.	"CARDIOMETABOLIC RISK SUMMIT"	04/09/2019; 5,724,169
7.	"CARDIOVASCULAR LEARNING NETWORK"	07/05/2011; 3,991,346
8.	"CF LEARNING CENTER" [and Design]  LEARNING	07/14/2009; 3,655,493
9.	"CIO"	01/24/2017; 5,128,047
10.	"CORE COALITION OF RHEUMATOLOGY EDUCATORS" [and Design]	07/14/2009; 3,653,101
11.	"HEALTHCARE QUALITY	02/19/2019;

		REG. DATE;
	MARK	<u>REG. NO.</u>
	CONGRESS"	5,682,370
12.	"INTERDISCIPLINARY AUTOIMMUNE SUMMIT"	09/02/2014; 4,599,075
13.	"INTERNATIONAL SYMPOSIUM ON ENDOVASCULAR THERAPY"	06/20/2017; 5,229,739
14.	"INSTITUTE FOR THE ADVANCEMENT OF BEHAVIORAL HEALTHCARE" [and Design]  **STRUCT FOR THE Advancement OF Behavioral Healthcare	07/25/2017; 5,252,478
15.	"ISET"	01/17/2017; 5,123,842
16.	"ISET ENDOVASCULAR THERAPY"	01/31/2017; 5,132,679
17.	"MANAGED CARE LEARNING NETWORK"	08/02/2011; 4,007,747
18.	"NACCME"	09/23/2008; 3,505,168
19.	"N NACCME NORTH AMERICAN CENTER FOR CONTINUING MEDICAL EDUCATION" [and Design]  NACCME	07/27/2010; 3,825,756
20.	"NATIONAL COCAINE, METH & STIMULANT SUMMIT" [and Design]  NATIONAL  Cocaine, Meth  SUMMER	01/22/2019; 5,662,583
21.	"NATIONAL CONFERENCE ON ADDICTION DISORDERS"	05/23/2017; 5,209,503
22.	"NATIONAL CONFERENCE ON ALCOHOL & ADDICTION DISORDERS" [and Design] NATIONAL CONFERENCE ON Alcohol & Addiction Disorders	02/05/2019; 5,671,490
23.	"NATIONAL RX DRUG ABUSE & HEROIN SUMMIT" [and Design] NATIONAL R Drug Abuse Heroin SUMMIT	08/01/2017; 5,257,844

	<u>MARK</u>	REG. DATE; REG. NO.
24.	"NORTH AMERICAN CENTER FOR CONTINUING MEDICAL EDUCATION"	09/05/2006; 3,140,660
25.	"ONCOLOGY LEARNING NETWORK"	12/11/2012; 4,259,411
26.	"PATIENT-CENTERED MEDICAL HOME CONGRESS"	03/01/2016; 4,910,251
27.	"PCMH CONGRESS"	03/15/2016; 4,919,693
28.	"PHARMACY LEARNING NETWORK"	05/04/2010; 3,786,482
29.	"PLN"	06/01/2010; 3,797,873
30.	"PRIMARY CARE WOMEN'S HEALTH FORUM"	09/08/2015; 4,810,426
31.	"PSYCHIATRY AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH LEARNING NETWORK"	08/20/2019; 5,841,446
32.	"RE:THINK@ELEVATE"	04/30/2019; 5,740,703
33.	"SAWC"	10/02/2018; 5,575,891
34.	"SUMMIT FOR CLINICAL EXCELLENCE" [and Design]  SUMMIT FOR Clinical Excellence	08/01/2017; 5,257,845
35.	"SYMPOSIUM ON ADVANCED WOUND CARE"	09/23/2008; 3,504,240
36.	"THE SYMPOSIUM ON CLINICAL INTERVENTIONAL ONCOLOGY"	01/24/2017; 5,130,702
37.	"TREATMENT CENTER EXECUTIVE & MARKETING RETREAT" [and Design] TREATMENT CENTER Executive & Marketing RETREAT	10/10/2017; 5,308,154
38.	"TREATMENT CENTER INVESTMENT & VALUATION RETREAT" [and Design]	07/25/2017; 5,252,479

MARK	REG. DATE; REG. NO.
TREATMENT CENTER Investment  Valuation RETREAT	

### 2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

## HMP COMMUNICATIONS, LLC - Pending U.S. Trademark Applications:

	<u>MARK</u>	FILING DATE; <u>APPLIC. NO.</u>
1.	"CONSULTANT360"	02/22/2019; 88/311,567
2.	"CONSULTANTLIVE"	02/21/2019; 88/309,996
3.	"CONSULTANTLIVE"	02/21/2019; 88/310,006
4.	"CONSULTANTLIVE"	02/21/2019; 88/310,010
5.	"HEOR FIRST REPORT"	9/25/2019; 88/630,207
6.	"HEOR FIRST REPORT"	9/25/2019; 88/630,187
7.	"HMP GLOBAL"	11/20/2017; 87/690,977
8.	"HMP GLOBAL"	11/20/2017; 87/690,983
9.	"HMP GLOBAL"	11/20/2017; 87/690,990
10.	"VETERANS HEALTH TODAY"	88/593,478
11.	"VETERANS HEALTH TODAY"	88/593,473
12.	"VETERANS HEALTH TODAY"	88/593,467

## NACCME, LLC - Pending U.S. Trademark Applications:

MARK	FILING DATE; APPLIC, NO.
WIAKK	AFFLIC. NO.

	<u>MARK</u>	FILING DATE; APPLIC. NO.
1.	"HEALTH CARE QUALITY WEEK"	04/04/2019; 88/370,996
2.	"ONCOLOGY CLINICAL PATHWAYS CONGRESS"	12/10/2018; 88/223,369
3.	"PODIUM TO PRACTICE"	10/26/2018; 88/171,115
4.	"PODIUM TO PRACTICE"	10/26/2018; 88/171,123
5.	"PRACTICAL UPDATES IN PRIMARY CARE"	9/12/2019; 88/615,071
6.	"PRACTICAL UPDATES IN PRIMARY CARE"	9/12/2019; 88/615,067
7.	"RE:THINK@PSYCH CONGRESS"	10/10/2017; 87/648,109
8.	"RE:THINK@SAWC"	10/10/2017; 87/648,114
9.	"SUICIDE PREVENTION 360"	9/12/2019; 88/615,061
10.	SUICIDE PREVENTION 360"	9/12/2019 88/615,027

## 3. TRADEMARK LICENSES

**RECORDED: 10/15/2019** 

None.